4Mb, Sync LW, HSTL, rev 1.5 1 / 33 July 23, 1998
CXK77B3640AGB / CXK77B1840AGBSONY 37/38/4/45
4Mb Late Write HSTL High Speed Synchronous SRAMs (128K x 36 or 256K x 18 Organization) Preliminary
Description
Features
R-R Mode R-L, R-FT Modes **DC Mode**
• Fast Cycle / Access Time tKHKH / tKHQV tKHKH / tKHQV tKHKH / tKHQV
--------------------------------- ------------------ ------------------ ------------------

4Mb, Sync LW, HSTL, rev 1.5 30 / 33 July 23, 1998
SONY® CXK77B3640AGB / CXK77B1840AGB Preliminary
Ordering Information.
Note: Contact Sony Memory Marketing for availability of DC mode functionality in CXK77B1840A.
Part Number VDD Size
Speed (Cycle Time / Access Time)
R-R R-L & R-FT DC
CXK77B3640A-37 3.3V 128K x 36 3.45ns / 2.25ns 4.8ns / 4.6ns 3.7ns / 4.9ns
CXK77B3640A-38 3.3V 128K x 36 3.8ns / 2.25ns 4.8ns / 4.8ns 3.8ns / 4.9ns
CXK77B3640A-4 3.3V 128K x 36 3.8ns / 2.25ns 5.2ns / 5.2ns 4.0ns / 5.2ns
CXK77B3640A-45 3.3V 128K x 36 5.0ns / 2.50ns 6.0ns / 6.0ns 4.5ns / 6.0ns
CXK77B1840A-37 3.3V 256K x 18 3.45ns / 2.25ns 4.8ns / 4.6ns ---
CXK77B1840A-38 3.3V 256K x 18 3.8ns / 2.25ns 4.8ns / 4.8ns ---
CXK77B1840A-4 3.3V 256K x 18 3.8ns / 2.25ns 5.2ns / 5.2ns ---
CXK77B1840A-45 3.3V 256K x 18 5.0ns / 2.50ns 6.0ns / 6.0ns ---
Sony reserves the right to change products and specifications without prior notice. This information does not convey any
license by any implication or otherwise under any patents or other right. Application circuits shown, if any, are typical
examples illustrating the operation of the devices. Sony cannot assume responsibility for any problems arising out of the
use of these circuits.
4Mb, Sync LW, HSTL, rev 1.5 31 / 33 July 23, 1998
SONY® CXK77B3640AGB / CXK77B1840AGB Preliminary
Revision History
Rev. # Rev. date Description of Modification
rev 0.0 02/10/98 Initial Version
rev 0.0 02/20/98 1. Changed DC Recommended Operating Conditions (p. 10).